
From: Municipal Planning
To: Danielle Barranger
Subject: RE: Notice of Public Meeting - Mamta Homes - 2019-003
Date: June 7, 2024 10:45:38 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Clearview email system. DO NOT open attachments or click
links you were not specifically expecting, even from known senders.
Thank you for your circulation. 
 
Enbridge Gas does not object to the proposed application(s) however, we reserve the right to amend
or remove development conditions. This response does not signify an approval for the
site/development.
 
Please always call before you dig, see web link for additional details:
https://www.enbridgegas.com/safety/digging-safety-for-contractors
 
Please continue to forward all municipal circulations and clearance letter requests electronically to
MunicipalPlanning@Enbridge.com.
 
Regards,
 
Willie Cornelio CET (he/him)
Sr Analyst, Municipal Planning
Engineering
—

ENBRIDGE
TEL: 416-495-6411
500 Consumers Rd, North York, ON M2J1P8

enbridge.com
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion.
 

From: Danielle Barranger <dbarranger@clearview.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 12:12 PM
To: Baz Dokainish <bdokainish@clearview.ca>; Todd Patton <tpatton@clearview.ca>; Fawne
Breedon <fbreedon@clearview.ca>; John Ferguson <jferguson@clearview.ca>; Joseph Paddock
<jpaddock@clearview.ca>; Sasha Helmkay <shelmkay@clearview.ca>; Kelly McDonald
<kmcdonald@clearview.ca>; Scott Davison <sdavison@clearview.ca>; Terry Vachon
<tvachon@clearview.ca>; Amy Cann <acann@clearview.ca>; Dan Perreault
<dperreault@clearview.ca>; Christine Taggart <ctaggart@clearview.ca>; Nick Ainley
<nainley@clearview.ca>; Rossalyn Workman <rworkman@clearview.ca>; Patti Kennedy
<pkennedy@clearview.ca>; Scott McLeod <smcleod@clearview.ca>; Lori Kennedy
<lkennedy@clearview.ca>
Cc: clerks@greyhighlands.ca; planning@grey.ca; clerk@wasagabeach.com; dgouldbrown@adjtos.ca;
townclerk@thebluemountains.ca; renee.ainsworth@springwater.ca;
dholmes@melancthontownship.ca; llehr@essatownship.on.ca; tatkinson@mulmur.ca; Jennifer
Georgas <Jennifer.Georgas@rjburnside.com>; natasha.charles@georginaisland.com;
dmowat@alderville.ca; consultation@alderville.ca; bfnchief@chimnissing.ca;
consultations@chimnissing.ca; keithk@curvelake.ca; KaitlinH@curvelake.ca;

mailto:MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com
mailto:dbarranger@clearview.ca
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mailto:MunicipalPlanning@Enbridge.com
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consultation@curvelake.ca; donna.bigcanoe@georginaisland.com; tedw@ramafirstnation.ca;
consultation@ramafirstnation.ca; environmentoffice@saugeenojibwaynation.ca;
consultations@wendake.ca; consultations@metisnation.org; greggarratt63@gmail.com; k.a.sandy-
mckenzie@rogers.com; planning@nvca.on.ca; Simcoe County <planning.notices@simcoe.ca>;
LPUConsents@mpac.ca; willy.behrens@canadapost.postescanada.ca; necowensound@ontario.ca;
Christine.Bushey@smdhu.org; chyde@smcdsb.on.ca; planningdept@smcdsb.on.ca;
circulations@wsp.com; Municipal Planning <MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>;
LandUsePlanning@HydroOne.com; tburrell@epcor.com; mmehta@epcor.com; jwilson@epcor.com;
simcoecirculations@rci.rogers.com; executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com;
Peter.Dorton@ontario.ca; Colin.Mulrenin@ontario.ca; Augurusa, Romeo (MTO
<romeo.augurusa@ontario.ca>; NoticeReview@infrastructureontario.ca; salmas@collingwood.ca;
natasha.charles@georginaisland.com
Subject: [External] Notice of Public Meeting - Mamta Homes - 2019-003

 

   
CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER
Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate?
DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe.

Good afternoon,
 
Please find attached the Notice of Public Meeting relating to a Zoning By-law Amendment and a Plan
of Condominium Application (2019-003).

The following link to the project on our website provides the applicant’s full submission for your
review. We ask that you please provide comments prior to the Public Meeting on June 26, 2024.

Kind regards,
Danielle
 
Danielle Barranger
Planning and Development Technician
Township of Clearview
(705) 428-6230 ext. 238
dbarranger@clearview.ca

https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.clearview.ca/building-planning/current-projects/mamta-homes-county-road-42__;!!OME7ob65ag!rV4hymWS8gnqJiA-NQC-QgdxAv0aBn_zu5Tsi-7OaoXG8g5bZyqZNzYy5HpB4EHMr3WmmDhAfHBSuwKi1iZy5LX9mDaCkXAv$
mailto:dbarranger@clearview.ca
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Rossalyn Workman

From: Dorton, Peter (MTO) <Peter.Dorton@ontario.ca>
Sent: June 12, 2024 4:25 PM
To: Danielle Barranger; Rossalyn Workman
Cc: Mulrenin, Colin (MTO); McKeown, Nolan (MTO); Brown, Francesca (MTO)
Subject: RE: Notice of Public Meeting - Mamta Homes - 2019-003, 1191 Country Road 42 - 

Stayner
Attachments: ZBA Notice of Public Meeting - 2019-003.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Clearview email system. DO NOT open attachments or click links you 
were not specifically expecting, even from known senders. 

Hi Danielle / Rossalyn: 
 
This proposed draft plan of condominium at 1191 Country Road 42 is beyond MTO permit control area and is 
not anticipated to be impacted by potential future Stayner By-pass corridor alternatives. 
 
Further MTO review and approvals are not required. 
 
Thanks, 
Peter Dorton | Senior Project Manager  
Highway Corridor Management Section | Central Operations | Ministry of Transportation 
159 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 7th Floor, Toronto, ON  M3M 0B7 
Telephone: 437-833-9396 | Email: peter.dorton@ontario.ca  
Web:    highway corridor management | ontario.ca 

  
 
From: Danielle Barranger <dbarranger@clearview.ca>  
Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 12:12 PM 
To: Baz Dokainish <bdokainish@clearview.ca>; Todd Patton <tpatton@clearview.ca>; Fawne Breedon 
<fbreedon@clearview.ca>; John Ferguson <jferguson@clearview.ca>; Joseph Paddock <jpaddock@clearview.ca>; Sasha 
Helmkay <shelmkay@clearview.ca>; Kelly McDonald <kmcdonald@clearview.ca>; Scott Davison 
<sdavison@clearview.ca>; Terry Vachon <tvachon@clearview.ca>; Amy Cann <acann@clearview.ca>; Dan Perreault 
<dperreault@clearview.ca>; Christine Taggart <ctaggart@clearview.ca>; Nick Ainley <nainley@clearview.ca>; Rossalyn 
Workman <rworkman@clearview.ca>; Patti Kennedy <pkennedy@clearview.ca>; Scott McLeod 
<smcleod@clearview.ca>; Lori Kennedy <lkennedy@clearview.ca> 
Cc: clerks@greyhighlands.ca; planning@grey.ca; clerk@wasagabeach.com; dgouldbrown@adjtos.ca; 
townclerk@thebluemountains.ca; renee.ainsworth@springwater.ca; dholmes@melancthontownship.ca; Lisa Lehr 
<llehr@essatownship.on.ca>; tatkinson@mulmur.ca; Jennifer Georgas <Jennifer.Georgas@rjburnside.com>; 
natasha.charles@georginaisland.com; dmowat@alderville.ca; consultation@alderville.ca; bfnchief@chimnissing.ca; 
consultations@chimnissing.ca; keithk@curvelake.ca; KaitlinH@curvelake.ca; consultation@curvelake.ca; 
donna.bigcanoe@georginaisland.com; tedw@ramafirstnation.ca; consultation@ramafirstnation.ca; 
environmentoffice@saugeenojibwaynation.ca; consultations@wendake.ca; consultations@metisnation.org; 
greggarratt63@gmail.com; k.a.sandy-mckenzie@rogers.com; planning@nvca.on.ca; Simcoe County 
<planning.notices@simcoe.ca>; LPUConsents@mpac.ca; willy.behrens@canadapost.postescanada.ca; NEC Owen Sound 
(MNRF) <necowensound@ontario.ca>; Bushey, Christine <Christine.bushey@smdhu.org>; Christine Hyde 
<chyde@smcdsb.on.ca>; planningdept@smcdsb.on.ca; circulations@wsp.com; municipalplanning@enbridge.com; 
LandUsePlanning@HydroOne.com; tburrell@epcor.com; mmehta@epcor.com; jwilson@epcor.com; 
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simcoecirculations@rci.rogers.com; executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com; Dorton, Peter (MTO) 
<Peter.Dorton@ontario.ca>; Mulrenin, Colin (MTO) <Colin.Mulrenin@ontario.ca>; Augurusa, Romeo (MTO) 
<Romeo.Augurusa@ontario.ca>; NoticeReview@infrastructureontario.ca; salmas@collingwood.ca; 
natasha.charles@georginaisland.com 
Subject: Notice of Public Meeting - Mamta Homes - 2019-003 
 

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender. 

Good afternoon, 
  
Please find attached the Notice of Public Meeting relating to a Zoning By-law Amendment and a Plan of 
Condominium Application (2019-003). 

The following link to the project on our website provides the applicant’s full submission for your review. We ask 
that you please provide comments prior to the Public Meeting on June 26, 2024. 

Kind regards, 
Danielle 
 
Danielle Barranger 
Planning and Development Technician 
Township of Clearview 
(705) 428-6230 ext. 238 
dbarranger@clearview.ca 
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Clearv iew Township

   
  

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message (including attachments, if any) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to 
which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, proprietary, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not 
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this communication in error, please notify the sender and permanently delete this email.  




